Provided by First Bankers' Banc Securities, Inc. (FBBS)

Bankers' Bank of the West is a shareholder of Bankers' Banc Investment Services, LLC, the holding company for First Bankers' Banc Securities, Inc. (FBBS), along with three other bankers' banks that acquired the firm in 2006. The St. Louis-based firm, founded in 1984, operates in more than 15 states, and has a representative based in Denver, Colorado.

FBBS is focused on providing securities solutions for banks and we believe their bank centered values align well with our values. Services provided include:

- Portfolio Advisory
- Investment Products
- Portfolio Management
- Municipal Bond Credit Support
- Investment Portfolio Accounting
- Asset-Liability/Interest Rate Risk Reporting
- Brokered CD's click here for current rates

Our services, in combination with Bankers' Bank of the West Safekeeping, represent a complete solution for your investment portfolio needs. FBBS has a representative housed in Denver to service BBW's customer base.

To learn more, contact:

Duane Kerner, Investment Officer

314-835-4961

dkerner@FBBSinc.com

Visit FBBS at www.FBBSinc.com

Investment products and services are available through First Bankers' Banc Securities, Inc. (FBBS), member <u>FINRA</u> and <u>SIPC</u>. Investments are not FDIC insured, not bank guaranteed & may lose value. Bankers' Bank of the West is a shareholder in Bankers' Banc Investment Services, LLC., the holding company of FBBS.